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SECTION 3 . Effective date. This bill takes effect on July 1, 1981 . 

1979 Assembly Bill 883 Date published : May 13, 1980 

CHAPTER 295, Laws of 1979 

AN ACT to repeal 48.53 (2) ; to renumber 48 .53 (1) ; and to amend 48.355 of the stat-
utes, relating to duration of dispositional orders for children adjudged delinquent 
whose legal custody has been transferred to the department of health and social 
services . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 48 .355 (4) of the statutes is amended to read : 
48.355 (4) TERMINATION OF ORDERS . All orders under this section shall terminate at 

the end of one year unless the judge specifies a shorter period of time . Extensions or 
revisions shall terminate at the end of one year unless the judge specifies a shorter period 
of time . No extension under s. 48 .365 of an original dispositional order may be granted for 
a child whose legal custody has been transferred to the department under s. 48.34 (4m) if 
the child is 18 years of age or older when the original dispositional order terminates . Any 
order made before the child reaches the age of majority shall be effective for a time up to 
one year after its entry unless the judge specifies a shorter period of time . 
SECTION I m. 48 .53 (1) of the statutes is renumbered 48.53 . 
SECTION 2 . 48.53 (2) of the statutes is repealed . 
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